## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 10th LEVEL: DELHI SACHIVALYA I.P. ESTATE: NEW DELHI-110002

F.No.57 (15)/DC/UD/1997/788-834 CD No. 021266832

Dated: 33/8/17

### ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to reconstitute the Trans Yamuna Area Development Board with immediate effect, as below:

1	o. Name of the Member/Officer Sh. Fateh Singh, Hon'ble MLA	Designation
2	Sh. Anil Kumar Bajpai, Hon'ble MLA	Chairman
3	Sh. Ram Niwas Good Health S	Vice Chairman
4	Sh. Ram Niwas Goel, Hon'ble Speaker, Delhi Legislative	Member
4	Sh. Manish Sisodia, Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister	) M - 1
5	Sil. Gopal Rai, Hon ble Minister of Development CAD	Member
6	on real character for the Minister Car	Member
7	The state of the s	Member
8	Sh. Manoj Tiwari, Hon'ble Member of Parliament (North-East Delhi)	Member Member
9	Sh.Manoj Kumar, Hon'ble MLA	
10	Sh. Kapil Mishra, Hon'ble MLA	Member
11	Sh.Nitin Tyagi, Hon'ble MLA	Member
12	Sh. S.K. Bagga, Hon'ble MLA	Member
13	Sh. Mohd. Ishraque, Hon'ble MLA	Member
14	Ms. Sarita Singh, Hon'ble MLA	Member
5	Sh. Shri Dutt Sharma, Hon'ble MLA	Member ·
6	Sh. Om Prakash Sharma, Hon'ble MLA	Member
7	Sh. Jagdish Pradhan, Hon'ble MLA	Member
8	Sh. Raju Dhingan, Hon'ble MLA	Member
9	Pr Secretary University	Member
	Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Deptt GNCTD	Member
0	Chairman Ward Come in Gl. L.	Secretary
1	Chairman, Ward Committee, Shahdara (South)	Member
2	Chairman, Ward Committee, Shahdara (North)	Member
	Vice Chairman, DDA  Pr. Secretory, Finance D	Member
	Pr. Secretary, Finance Department, GNCTD	Member
5	- 1. Secretary, Framing Department (IN(III)	Member
5	- The decretary, I w D, (III)	Member
		Member
	Commissioner, Fast DMC	
3	Chairman, TRANSCO/GENCO	Member
	Chief Executive Officer, DJB	Member
	Pr. Secretary (I&FC)/Development C.	Member
Control of	Pr. Secretary, Land & Building	Member
	Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Committee	Member
(	illel Executive Officer DIISIR	Member
	1	Member

Page-01 of 02

The Board shall advise the government on issues connected with infrastructural development of and for securing the planned growth of the Trans Yamuna Area, so as to reduce the disparity in development between Trans Yamuna Area and other areas of Delhi as per function laid down in usual orders.

23/8/2017 (Kuldeep Pakad) Spl. Secretary (UD)

Dated: 23/8/17

# F.No.57 (15)/DC/UD/1997/ 788-834

#### Copy to:

- 1. All members of TYADB
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor
- 3. Addl. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Delhi
- 4 Secretary to Hon ble Dy. Chief Minister, Delhi
- 5. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Development etc., GNCTD
- 6. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Water etc., GNCTD
- 7. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Urban Development, GNCTD 8. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Food & Supply etc., GNCTD
- 9. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Transport etc., GNCTD
- 10. OSD to Chief Secretary, Delhi
- 11. Pr. Secretary, Finance Department, GNCTD
- 12. Pr. Secretary, Planning Department, GNCTD
- 3. Assistant Programmer, UD Department, GNCTD for uploading the same on the departmental website

## Copy for information to:

PS to Pr. Secretary, UD Department, GNCTD

23/68/2017 (Kuldeep Pakad) Spl. Secretary (UD)